
IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF 

THE STATE OF TEXAS:

I, Randall Kelton, hereinafter referred to as "Complaint," under penalty of perjury, do state that I have personal knowledge I have good reason to believe and do believe based upon the following information: 

Joe Evans, Craig Caldwell, Craig Fletcher, Donna Dowling, and Cheryl Martin, conspired one with the other toward perjury, subornation of perjury, retaliation, by causing a false complaint to be filed against complainant and a false warrant to be produced for the arrest of complainant in order to prevent complaint  from acting as a witness against Craig Fletcher and Craig Caldwell.  (see complete statement of probable cause attached) 
and I charge that heretofore, and before the making and filing of this complaint, on or before the   22nd day of June, 2009, in the County of Wise and State of Texas, Joe Evans, did then and there unlawfully and willfully conspired falsely arrest complainant in order to prevent complainant from acting as a witness in a criminal action   in violation of Section 36.05 Texas Penal Code, titled Witness Tampering against the peace and dignity of the State.  


_________________

Randall Kelton

PO Box 1

Boyd, Tx 76023
VERIFICATION


I, Randall Kelton, do swear and affirm that all statements made herein are true and accurate, in all respects.  SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, _______________________, on the ___ day of ���������____________, 2009, which witnesses my hand and seal of office.  _________________________________






































